during the course of working to any staff engaged by the agency, will remain 

with the agency. The Client will no way be responsible for this or any other 

clause mentioned above. 

6. Approximate cost of tender- The approximate cost of the tender is 

approximately CFA 3500000/- (CFA Thirty Five lacs only). The Tenderer shall 

examine the scope of work and other Documents and all Addenda (if any) 

before submitting his Tender and shall become fully aware of the extent, 

quality, type and character of operations involved in the supply. The Tenderer